BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

a Me	mber to the Reappointment of) mber to the Tillamook County) ning Commission)		3- <u> </u>		
	This matter came before the Tillamook mber 20, 2023 at the request of Sarah A opment. The Board of Commissioners, b	bsher,	Direc	ctor, Department of Community	
1.	Kurt Heckeroth's appointment to the Tillamook County Planning Commission expires on December 31, 2023.				
2.	Kurt Heckeroth is qualified and willing to be reappointed as a member of the Tillamook County Planning Commission.				
NOW,	THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDER	ED TH	AT:		
3.	Kurt Heckeroth be and hereby is reappointed as a member to the Tillamook County Planning Commission for a three-year term expiring on December 31, 2026.				
4.	Members of the Tillamook County Planning Commission shall serve at the pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.				
DATE	D THIS day of, 2023.				
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON	Aye	Nay	y Abstain/Absent	
Erin D). Skaar, Chair				
Mary	Faith Bell, Vice-Chair				
Dovid	Vamamata Commissioner			/	
David Yamamoto, Commissioner ATTEST: Christy Biggs, County Clerk		APP	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Зу:			14	October 1 October 1	
Sp	pecial Deputy	VVIIIi	am K.	. Sargent, County Counsel	